
  A
p

p
ro

v
ed

 H
ib

iscu
s                 

ro
sa-sin

en
sis C

u
ltiv

ars 

 In
tern

atio
n

al H
ib

iscu
s 

S
o

ciety
 

A
u

g
u

st  

 2014               

 
This document contains the records of all Hibiscus rosa–sinensis that have met 
the naming requirements as outlined in the regulations of the ICNCP as estab-
lished by the International Society for Horticultural Science (ISHS). Contained 
herein are all the cultivars that have received name approvals by the Interna-
tional Cultivar Registration Authority Registrar (ICRAR) for August 2014. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cover photo: ‘Lorraine's French Cancan, hybridized by Steffan Franlenbach, Germany   

Printed August, 2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 

International Hibiscus Society 
www.internationalhibiscussociety.org 

Ian Rabenda - ICRAR 
irabenda@cogeco.ca 



A Quick Guide to Naming a 
New Cultivar 

 

Adapted from: 
 

International Code of Nomenclature for Cultivated Plants 

 

A publication of the International Society for Horticultural Science 

 

An ideal name is both easy to spell and pronounce in the various 
countries in which the cultivar might be distributed. The rules for 
creating a new name allow you to use or make up any word or 
words you want but the name will not be allowed if it is likely to 
cause confusion with an existing name.The following check list is 
a guideline in choosing a name for your cultivar. 
 

1. Make sure your suggested name is unique – check the existing 
database to ensure uniqueness (see step by step illustrated in-
structions at the end of this guide to ensure that the name is 
unique) 

 

2. Make sure that your name cannot be confused either in 
spelling or pronunciation with an existing cultivar 

 

3. Make sure that your name does not convey the merits of the 
cultivar (i.e. do NOT use superlatives such as „Best Ever‟, „The 
Greatest‟ and „Tastiest of All‟ 
 

4. Each word of a cultivar name must start with an initial capital 
letter unless linguistic custom demands otherwise. Exceptions 
are words after a hyphen unless they are proper nouns. (ex. 
Commander-in-Chief) 

 

5. Make sure that your name has no more than 30 characters, ex-
cluding spaces 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6. A cultivar name should be as short as practical and should not 
consist of nor contain overly long words that may be difficult to 
write or pronounce. (ex. “Diplomgartenbauinspektor” may be 
considered difficult to write or pronounce) 

 

7. A cultivar name that contains the name of a living person 
should not be used unless that person has given permission for 
their name to be used. 
 

8. Avoid the use of Latin Words 

 

9. Do not use any of these banned words in any language in 
your name: “hybrid”, “cultivar”, “grex”, “group”, “form”, 
“maintenance”, “mixture”, “selection”, “sport”, “series”, 
“variety” (or the plural form of these words in any language) or 
the words “improved” and “transformed” 

 

10. Do not use fractions or symbols 

 

11. Do not use any punctuation marks except for the apostrophe 
('), the comma (,), the hyphen (-),  and the full stop or period (.); a 
maximum of two exclamation marks (!) may be included but 
they may not be side-by-side 

 

12. Do not use single letters or single numbers, or combinations 
of a single letter or number with a punctuation mark 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
APPROVED 

CULTIVARS 

  

AUGUST 

 2014 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 2 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Braveheart Strawberry Fountain x 

Mysteria [Not 

Registered] 

Carran Bob USA Florida 

 

Date Registered:  8/11/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Blue Storm Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Blue 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Purple, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
½, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blue Storm
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Braveheart
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Florida target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 3 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rum Raisin Climax Schlueter Barry and 

Susan 

USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/26/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Windmill Reg/Mini: Regular 

Candy Floss Grower: Farkašová Mária Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Mária Farkašová Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than ¼, Veining: mild, Substance: above average, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye 
Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Candy Floss
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rum Raisin
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Climax
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 4 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahitian Caramel Galaxy Jolanda Gommer Johnson Richard French Polynesia 
 

Date Registered:  8/18/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caramel Doll Grower: Jakl Vladimir Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Vladimir Jakl Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Orange, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more than ½, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Downwards, Eye Zone Size: None, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caramel Doll
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Caramel Galaxy
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Jolanda Gommer
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 5 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Forever Young Aries Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Aida Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Aida
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Forever Young
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Aries
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 6 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hot Pepper Caribbean Beauty 

Antonieta 

Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Beatriz 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Beatriz
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Hot Pepper
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Antonieta
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 7 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Almost Heaven Mystic Fog Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Betsabe 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Betsabe
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Almost Heaven
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 8 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mystic Fog Goin' Steady Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Candida 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than ½, Veining: extensive, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: 
medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Candida
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 9 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mandarin Wind Heartbeat Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Carmenza 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than ¼, Veining: moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone 
Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Carmenza
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mandarin Wind
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Heartbeat
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 10 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Saffron Caribbean Beauty 

Alejandra 

Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Clarisa 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Huge over 9 inches or 23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Clarisa
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Saffron
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Alejandra
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 11 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Goin' Steady Barry's Timeless Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Daisy Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink,Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Low Growing 3ft 90cm or less, Bush Width: as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Daisy
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Timeless
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 12 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chariots of Fire Caribbean Beauty 

Milagros 

Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Daniela 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Grey, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than ¼, Veining: moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Daniela
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chariots of Fire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Milagros
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 13 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sun Showers Goin' Steady Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Dejanira 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Dejanira
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sun Showers
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 14 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blonde Ambition Leading Lady Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Elsa Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than ¼, Veining: moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone 
Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Elsa
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blonde Ambition
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Leading Lady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 15 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mystic Fog Moon Pie Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Elvira Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Elvira
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moon Pie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 16 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caribbean Beauty Luz Caribbean Beauty 

Natacha 

Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/17/20148/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Esperanza 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: five, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Esperanza
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Luz
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Natacha
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 17 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Goin' Steady Agatha Christie Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Fiorela 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Yellow, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Fiorela
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Agatha Christie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 18 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Enlightenment Double Red [Not 

Registered] 

Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Crested Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Florencia 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Florencia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Enlightenment
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Double Red [Not Registered]
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 19 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mystic Fog Leading Lady Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Geraldine 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Geraldine
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Leading Lady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 20 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blonde Ambition Mellow Yellow Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Ginebra 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Ginebra
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blonde Ambition
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mellow Yellow
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 21 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chariots of Fire Cherie Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Helga Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Brown, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Helga
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chariots of Fire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cherie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 22 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Goin' Steady Barry's Timeless Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Full Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Hortensia 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than ½, 
Veining: extensive, Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone 
Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Hortensia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Timeless
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 23 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chariots of Fire Creme de Cacao Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Indira 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Brown, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: 
mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush, Bush Width: as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Indira
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chariots of Fire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Creme de Cacao
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 24 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mandarin Wind Barry's Timeless Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Jana Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Orange, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: 
medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Jana
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mandarin Wind
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Timeless
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 25 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Picante Sun Showers Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Julia Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Orange, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Julia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Picante
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sun Showers
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 26 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caribbean Beauty Dalila Caribbean Beauty Ursula Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Kali Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Purple, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Purple, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Kali
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Dalila
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Ursula
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 27 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caribbean Beauty 

Carolina 

Byron Metts Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Leandra 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : White 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Brown, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Leandra
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Carolina
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Byron Metts
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 28 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mystic Fog Caribbean Beauty Aurora Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Leda Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, 
Veining: mild, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Leda
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Aurora
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 29 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mystic Fog Goin' Steady Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Lucrecia 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Lucrecia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 30 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Butterfly Candy Wind Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Magali 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : White 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Magali
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Butterfly
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Candy Wind
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 31 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Silverberry Aries Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Magda 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Magda
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Silverberry
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Aries
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 32 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Goin' Steady Barry's Timeless Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Magdalena 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Purple, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Purple,Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped,Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, 
Veining: mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Magdalena
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Timeless
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 33 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mystic Fog Leading Lady Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Mercedes 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ½, 
Veining: moderate, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Mercedes
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Leading Lady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 34 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Goin' Steady Barry's Timeless Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Natali Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Natali
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Timeless
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 35 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Creme de Cacao Valentine's Day Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Nina Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Lavender 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Nina
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Creme de Cacao
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Valentine's Day
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 36 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Goin' Steady Barry's Timeless Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Noelia 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
one, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ½, 
Veining: mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Noelia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Timeless
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 37 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Picante Sun Showers Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Noemi 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Noemi
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Picante
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sun Showers
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 38 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Goin' Steady Barry's Timeless Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Nora Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Brown, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Nora
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Timeless
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 39 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chariots of Fire Caribbean Beauty Esther Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Odette 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Grey 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None,Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped,Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ½, 
Veining: moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Odette
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chariots of Fire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Esther
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 40 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Almost Heaven Mystic Fog Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Semi-Double Crested Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Pamela 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : White 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped,Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, 
Veining: moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone 
Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Pamela
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Almost Heaven
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 41 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sun Showers Barry's Big Bird Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Patricia 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Reluctant, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Yellow, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ½, 
Veining: moderate, Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Patricia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sun Showers
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Big Bird
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 42 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mystic Fog Goin' Steady Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Semi-Double Crested Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Priscila 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ½, 
Veining: moderate, Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Priscila
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 43 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Almost Heaven Mystic Fog Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Crested Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Sonia Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal 
Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye 
Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Sonia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Almost Heaven
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 44 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caribbean Beauty Aurora Caribbean Beauty 

Fabiana 

Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Talia Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Talia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Aurora
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Fabiana
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 45 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Creme de Cacao Caribbean Beauty Betina Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Tania Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Brown, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Tania
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Creme de Cacao
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Betina
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 46 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blonde Ambition Agatha Christie Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Teresa 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Brown, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: 
mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Teresa
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blonde Ambition
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Agatha Christie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 47 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mystic Fog Barry's Timeless Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Full Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Tiara Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Orange, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped,Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ½, 
Veining: mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Tiara
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mystic Fog
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Timeless
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 48 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Enlightenment Crimson Glory Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Tina Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Tina
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Enlightenment
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Crimson Glory
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 49 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blonde Ambition Agatha Christie Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty Yanet Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Orange, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Yanet
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blonde Ambition
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Agatha Christie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 50 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chariots of Fire Moon Pie Pacheco Regulo USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Beauty 

Yolanda 

Grower: Pacheco Regulo Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Regulo Pacheco Copyright © 2014 Color Group : White 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Beauty Yolanda
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chariots of Fire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moon Pie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 51 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Senior Charles Moorea Eva Atiu Charles French Polynesia 
 

Date Registered:  8/19/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Blueberry 

Thrill 

Grower: Demirboga Adil Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Demiborga Adil Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Purple 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Purple, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than ½, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Blueberry Thrill
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Senior Charles
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Eva
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 52 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Quartz Bleue Tahitian Bronze Star Atiu Charles French Polynesia 
 

Date Registered:  8/19/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Lemon Thrill Grower: Demirboga Adil Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Demiborga Adil Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Green 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Performance: Own Root but Graft recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellowish/orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: large, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Lemon Thrill
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Quartz Bleue
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Bronze Star
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 53 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Uruguayan Blue 

Lavender [Not 

Registered] 

Uruguayan Midnight Red 

Purple [Not Registered] 

Garcia Dominguez 

Constantino 

Uruguay 

 

Date Registered:  8/19/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Caribbean Magic Purple Grower: Demirboga Adil Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Demiborga Adil Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Purple 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Magic Purple
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Uruguayan Blue Lavender [Not Registered]
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Uruguayan Midnight Red Purple [Not Registered]
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/Uruguay target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 54 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Anastasya Saffron Bojcic Denis Croatia 
 

Date Registered:  8/12/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Danny's Yellow 

Diamond 

Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than ¼, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Danny's Yellow Diamond
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Anastasya
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Saffron
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 55 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Burnished Gold Black Dragon Adkins Cindy USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  2010 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Dragon Flirt Grower: Adkins Cindy Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Unknown Color Group : Burgundy 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: dark burgundy eye and burgundy body with pale pink outer edge 
Bloom Characteristics: Unknown 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: upright and well branched 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dragon Flirt
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Burnished Gold
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Black Dragon
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 56 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahitian Fruit Salad Dragon's Breath Johnson Richard French Polynesia 
 

Date Registered:  8/26/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Dragon's Flaming Grower: Farkašová Mária Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Mária Farkašová Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: Orange, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, 
Veining: extensive, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dragon's Flaming
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Fruit Salad
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dragon's Breath
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 57 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cajun Halloween Tarantella Adkins Cindy USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  2009 
Bloom Type: Single Reg/Mini: Regular 

Lifesavers Grower: Adkins Cindy Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Unknown Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: small light red eye, bright pink zone with veins extending into the body of the flower, medium orange 
body with bright yellow edge 
Bloom Characteristics: ruffled and tufted 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: strong upright plant 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Lifesavers
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cajun Halloween
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tarantella
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 58 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fifth Dimension Sun Showers Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Lorraine's French 

Cancan 

Grower: Philippi Marlies Size Range: Huge over 9 inches or 23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Marlies Philippi Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
½, Veining: extensive, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180–270cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Lorraine's French Cancan
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fifth Dimension
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sun Showers
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 59 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Topanga Georgia's Pearl Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Lorraine's Samba Brazil Grower: Philippi Marlies Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Marlies Philippi Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Orange Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of 
Colors: four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Lorraine's Samba Brazil
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Topanga
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Georgia's Pearl
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 60 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Silver Memories Me Oh My Oh Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Autumn 

Colors 

Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Steffen Frankenbach Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: five, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Autumn Colors
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Silver Memories
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Me Oh My Oh
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 61 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gabriel Nightfire Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Blue Angel Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Steffen Frankenbach Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Blue 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Blue Angel
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gabriel
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Nightfire
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 62 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

White Diamonds Gabriel Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Diamond Star Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Steffen Frankenbach Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Diamond Star
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=White Diamonds
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gabriel
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 63 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

White Diamonds Gabriel Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Gerome Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Steffen Frankenbach Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: five, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Gerome
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=White Diamonds
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gabriel
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 64 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gator Pride Cherry Appaloosa Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Guardian 

Angel 

Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Steffen Frankenbach Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: None, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: None, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Guardian Angel
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gator Pride
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cherry Appaloosa
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 65 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gator Pride Cherry Appaloosa Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Pink Fairy Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Steffen Frankenbach Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Pink Fairy
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gator Pride
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cherry Appaloosa
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 66 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Silver Memories Me Oh My Oh Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Prince 

Charming 

Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Steffen Frankenbach Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Purple 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Prince Charming
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Silver Memories
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Me Oh My Oh
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 67 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Silver Memories Fifth Dimension Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  8/04/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Solar Eclipse Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Steffen Frankenbach Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Lavender 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
five, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Solar Eclipse
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Silver Memories
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fifth Dimension
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 68 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Whipped Cream Sun Showers Hibiscus Hawaii USA Hawaii 
 

Date Registered:  8/16/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mexican JAR. Radiance Grower: Jesus Sanchez Jaramillo Size Range: Huge over 9 inches or 23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Jesús Sanchez Jaramillo Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Very reluctant, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Graft Only, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more 
than ½, Veining: None, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: 
large, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180–270cm, Bush Width: ½ as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mexican JAR. Radiance
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Whipped Cream
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sun Showers
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Hawaii target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 69 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rainbow Christie Unknown Jesus Sanchez Jaramillo Mexico 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mexican JAR. White 

Illusion 

Grower: Jesus Sanchez Jaramillo Size Range: Huge over 9 inches or 23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Jesus Sanchez Jaramillo Copyright © 2014 Color Group : White 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Purple, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more 
than ½, Veining: mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180–270cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mexican JAR. White Illusion
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rainbow Christie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=M/Mexico target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 70 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Night Runner Creme De La Creme Bayramova Natalia Russian Federation 
 

Date Registered:  8/05/2014 
Bloom Type: Fringed Petal Reg/Mini: Regular 

Natalie's Joy Grower: Bayramova Natalia Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Bayramova Natalia Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Grey 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: 
None, Substance: average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Natalie's Joy
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Night Runner
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Creme De La Creme
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 71 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Angel's Wings Mustang Sally [Not 

Registered] 

Graves Greg and Marti USA Texas 

 

Date Registered:  8/08/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Pegasus Grower: Graves Greg and Marti Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Marti Graves Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large – greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Pegasus
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Angel's Wings
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mustang Sally [Not Registered]
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 72 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Virage Fire Eater Graves Greg and Marti USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/08/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Peppermint Fusion Grower: Graves Greg and Marti Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Marti Graves Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: large, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Peppermint Fusion
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Virage
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fire Eater
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 73 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Adonis Pearl [Not 

Registered] 

Cairo Rose Vinkelau Markus and 

Paco 

Germany 

 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Pink Wedding Grower: Vinkelau Markus and Paco Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Markus Vinkelau Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Pollen: Average, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: 
moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Pink Wedding
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Adonis Pearl [Not Registered]
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cairo Rose
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 74 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Starry Eyes Memsabia Roush Connie and Fred USA Florida 
 

Date Registered:  8/12/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Prince of Memsabia Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: one, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: None, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Prince of Memsabia
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Starry Eyes
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Memsabia
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Florida target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 75 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahitian Gold Fire Tahitian Udi's Sunset Johnson Richard French Polynesia 
 

Date Registered:  8/22/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Princess Belle Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ½, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Princess Belle
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Gold Fire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Udi's Sunset
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 76 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nightfire Mini Ballerina Graves Greg and Marti USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  8/08/2014 
Bloom Type: Cup & Saucer Reg/Mini: Regular 

Red Flasher Grower: Graves Greg and Marti Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Marti Graves Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: large, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: ½ as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Red Flasher
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Nightfire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mini Ballerina
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 77 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Black Jack (Dupont) Cajun Princess Tabuntsova Elena Russian Federation 
 

Date Registered:  8/17/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Russian Charm Grower: Tabuntsova Elena Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Tabuntsova Elena Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: More than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180–270cm, Bush Form: Sprawly, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Russian Charm
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Black Jack (Dupont)
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cajun Princess
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 78 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Night Runner Antique Treasure Popovich Inna Ukraine 
 

Date Registered:  8/27/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Mini 

Sad Mood Grower: Popovich Inna Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches or 12.5cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Inna Popovich Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Lavender 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Reluctant, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Lavender, Color of Spots and Splashes: Brown White, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of 
Colors: three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Downwards, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sad Mood
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Night Runner
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Antique Treasure
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/Ukraine target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 79 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Braveheart Mysteria Unknown Unknown 
 

Date Registered:  8/24/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Silver Diamond Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Grey 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Lavender, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Red, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
¼, Veining: mild, Substance: above average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Silver Diamond
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Braveheart
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mysteria


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 80 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bob's Delight Dragon's Breath Adkins Cindy USA Texas 
 

Date Registered:  2009 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Space Station Grower: Adkins Cindy Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Unknown Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: dark pink body with white swirl around center like Dragon's Breath, 
Bloom Characteristics: Unknown 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: strong vigorous plant with shape of Bob's delight 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Space Station
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bob's Delight
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dragon's Breath
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 81 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moon Drop Blimey Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  8/15/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Sunnyside Sugar Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm, 

 

 

Photo Credit: Bev Van Moolenbroek Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than ¼, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium, 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium – 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3–6ft 90–180cm, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sunnyside Sugar
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moon Drop
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blimey
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 82 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown Unknown Atiu Charles French Polynesia 
 

Date Registered:  8/24/2014 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Sweet Lavender Lady Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Daniel Pricope Copyright © 2014 Color Group : Lavender 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of Veining: Lavender, Color of Spots and Splashes: Lavender,; White, Eye Zone Color: White, 
Number of Colors: three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow, 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than ¼, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 1 Day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small, 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sweet Lavender Lady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 83 

 

INDEX 

Text in bold indicates an approved cultivar 

 

A 

Adkins Cindy · 55, 57, 80 

Adonis Pearl [Not Registered] · 73 

Agatha Christie · 17, 46, 49 

Almost Heaven · 7, 40, 43 

Angel's Wings · 71 

Antique Treasure · 78 

Aries · 5, 31 

Atiu Charles · 51, 52, 82 

Australia · 81 

B 

Barry's Big Bird · 41 

Barry's Timeless · 11, 22, 24, 32, 34, 36, 38, 47 

Bayramova Natalia · 70 

Black Dragon · 55 

Black Jack (Dupont) · 77 

Blimey · 81 

Blonde Ambition · 14, 20, 46, 49 

Blue Storm · 2 

Bojcic Denis · 54 

Braveheart · 2, 79 

Burnished Gold · 55 

Butterfly · 30 

Byron Metts · 27 

C 

Cairo Rose · 73 

Cajun Halloween · 57 

Cajun Princess · 77 

Candy Floss · 3 

Candy Wind · 30 

Caramel Doll · 4 

Caribbean Beauty Aida · 5 

Caribbean Beauty Alejandra · 10 

Caribbean Beauty Antonieta · 6 

Caribbean Beauty Aurora · 28, 44 

Caribbean Beauty Beatriz · 6 

Caribbean Beauty Betina · 45 

Caribbean Beauty Betsabe · 7 

Caribbean Beauty Candida · 8 

Caribbean Beauty Carmenza · 9 

Caribbean Beauty Carolina · 27 

Caribbean Beauty Clarisa · 10 

Caribbean Beauty Daisy · 11 

Caribbean Beauty Dalila · 26 

Caribbean Beauty Daniela · 12 

Caribbean Beauty Dejanira · 13 

Caribbean Beauty Elsa · 14 

Caribbean Beauty Elvira · 15 

Caribbean Beauty Esperanza · 16 

Caribbean Beauty Esther · 39 

Caribbean Beauty Fabiana · 44 

Caribbean Beauty Fiorela · 17 

Caribbean Beauty Florencia · 18 

Caribbean Beauty Geraldine · 19 

Caribbean Beauty Ginebra · 20 

Caribbean Beauty Helga · 21 

Caribbean Beauty Hortensia · 22 

Caribbean Beauty Indira · 23 

Caribbean Beauty Jana · 24 

Caribbean Beauty Julia · 25 

Caribbean Beauty Kali · 26 

Caribbean Beauty Leandra · 27 

Caribbean Beauty Leda · 28 

Caribbean Beauty Lucrecia · 29 

Caribbean Beauty Luz · 16 

Caribbean Beauty Magali · 30 

Caribbean Beauty Magda · 31 

Caribbean Beauty Magdalena · 32 

Caribbean Beauty Mercedes · 33 

Caribbean Beauty Milagros · 12 

Caribbean Beauty Natacha · 16 

Caribbean Beauty Natali · 34 

Caribbean Beauty Nina · 35 

Caribbean Beauty Noelia · 36 

Caribbean Beauty Noemi · 37 

Caribbean Beauty Nora · 38 

Caribbean Beauty Odette · 39 

Caribbean Beauty Pamela · 40 

Caribbean Beauty Patricia · 41 

Caribbean Beauty Priscila · 42 

Caribbean Beauty Sonia · 43 

Caribbean Beauty Talia · 44 

Caribbean Beauty Tania · 45 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 84 

 

Caribbean Beauty Teresa · 46 

Caribbean Beauty Tiara · 47 

Caribbean Beauty Tina · 48 

Caribbean Beauty Ursula · 26 

Caribbean Beauty Yanet · 49 

Caribbean Beauty Yolanda · 50 

Caribbean Blueberry Thrill · 51 

Caribbean Lemon Thrill · 52 

Caribbean Magic Purple · 53 

Carran Bob · 2 

Chariots of Fire · 12, 21, 23, 39, 50 

Cherie · 21 

Cherry Appaloosa · 64, 65 

Climax · 3 

Creme de Cacao · 23, 35, 45 

Creme De La Creme · 70 

Crimson Glory · 48 

Croatia · 54 

D 

Danny's Yellow Diamond · 54 

Double Red [Not Registered] · 18 

Dragon Flirt · 55 

Dragon's Breath · 56, 80 

Dragon's Flaming · 56 

E 

Enlightenment · 18, 48 

F 

Fifth Dimension · 58, 67 

Fire Eater · 72 

Forever Young · 5 

Frankenbach Steffen · 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 

65, 66, 67 

French Polynesia · 4, 51, 52, 56, 75, 82 

G 

Gabriel · 61, 62, 63 

Garcia Dominguez Constantino · 53 

Gator Pride · 64, 65 

Georgia's Pearl · 59 

Germany · 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 

73 

Goin' Steady · 8, 11, 13, 17, 22, 29, 32, 34, 36, 

38, 42 

Graves Greg and Marti · 71, 72, 76 

H 

Heartbeat · 9 

Hot Pepper · 6 

J 

Jesus Sanchez Jaramillo · 68, 69 

Johnson Richard · 4, 56, 75 

Jolanda Gommer · 4 

L 

Leading Lady · 14, 19, 33 

Lifesavers · 57 

Lorraine's French Cancan · 58 

Lorraine's Samba Brazil · 59 

M 

Mandarin Wind · 9, 24 

Mattiacis Autumn Colors · 60 

Mattiacis Blue Angel · 61 

Mattiacis Diamond Star · 62 

Mattiacis Gerome · 63 

Mattiacis Guardian Angel · 64 

Mattiacis Pink Fairy · 65 

Mattiacis Prince Charming · 66 

Mattiacis Solar Eclipse · 67 

Me Oh My Oh · 60, 66 

Mellow Yellow · 20 

Memsabia · 74 

Mexican JAR. Radiance · 68 

Mexican JAR. White Illusion · 69 

Mexico · 69 

Mini Ballerina · 76 

Moon Drop · 81 

Moon Pie · 15, 50 

Moorea Anastasya · 54 

Moorea Eva · 51 

Moorea Quartz Bleue · 52 

Moorea Senior Charles · 51 

Mustang Sally [Not Registered] · 71 

Mysteria · 79 

Mystic Fog · 7, 8, 15, 19, 28, 29, 33, 40, 42, 43, 

47 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 85 

 

N 

Natalie's Joy · 70 

Night Runner · 70, 78 

Nightfire · 61, 76 

P 

Pacheco Regulo · 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 

15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 

39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50 

Pegasus · 71 

Peppermint Fusion · 72 

Picante · 25, 37 

Pink Wedding · 73 

Popovich Inna · 78 

Prince of Memsabia · 74 

Princess Belle · 75 

R 

Rainbow Christie · 69 

Red Flasher · 76 

Roush Connie and Fred · 74 

Rum Raisin · 3 

Russian Charm · 77 

Russian Federation · 70, 77 

S 

Sad Mood · 78 

Saffron · 10, 54 

Schlueter Barry and Susan · 3 

Silver Diamond · 79 

Silver Memories · 60, 66, 67 

Silverberry · 31 

Space Station · 80 

Starry Eyes · 74 

Strawberry Fountain x Mysteria [Not Registered] · 2 

Sun Showers · 13, 25, 37, 41, 58, 68 

Sunnyside Sugar · 81 

Sweet Lavender Lady · 82 

T 

Tabuntsova Elena · 77 

Tahitian Bronze Star · 52 

Tahitian Caramel Galaxy · 4 

Tahitian Fruit Salad · 56 

Tahitian Gold Fire · 75 

Tahitian Udi's Sunset · 75 

Tarantella · 57 

Topanga · 59 

U 

Ukraine · 78 

Unknown · 69, 79, 82 

Uruguay · 53 

Uruguayan Blue Lavender [Not Registered] · 53 

Uruguayan Midnight Red Purple [Not Registered] · 

53 

USA Florida · 2, 74 

USA Texas · 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 

15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 

39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 

55, 57, 71, 72, 76, 80 

V 

Valentine's Day · 35 

Van Moolenbroek Bev · 81 

Vinkelau Markus and Paco · 73 

Virage · 72 

W 

Whipped Cream · 68 

White Diamonds · 62, 63 

 


